NEC/Schott SEFUSE
thermal cutoffs
Limitor GmbH
Components for temperature,
current & time
Dieselstr. 22
73660 Urbach
Germany

Thermal cutoffs are
required by safety
agencies were a
nonresettable fuse
(one shot) MUST open
the electrical circuit in
the event of of failure
or overheating.
 part no.   Tf / TF
   opening-
   temp. Th / TH Tmax
  SF70E     73C    70+-2C   58C 150C
  SF76E     77C    76+0/-4C   62C 150C
  SF91E     94C    91+3/-1C   79C 150C
  SF96E     99C    96+-2C   84C 150C
  SF113E   113C    110+-2C   98C 160C
  SF119E   121C    119+-2C 106C 150C
  SF129E   133C    129+-2C 118C 159C
  SF139E   142C    139+-2C 127C 159C
  SF152E   157C    152+-2C 142C 172C
  SF169E   172C    169+1/-3C 157C 189C
  SF184E   184C    184+0/-4C 174C 210C
  SF188E   192C    188+3/-1C 177C 375C
  SF214E   216C    214+1/-3C 200C 375C
  SF226E   227C    226+1/-3C 200C 300C
  SF240E   240C    237+-2C 200C 375C
approval ratings:
VDE: AC250V 10A + 15A resistive load
UL:   AC120V 20A resistive & 15A inductive load
and AC250V 17A & 277V 15A resistive load

industry.
lead wire length:
SF/E:    20/35mm
SF/E-1: 35/35mm
tape & reel version
available.
lead wire forming
and cutting available.
part no. Tf / TF
   opening-
temp. Th / TH Tmax
  SF70K     73C    70+-2C   45C 150C
  SF76K     77C    76+0/-4C   51C 150C
  SF91K     94C    91+3-1C   66C 150C
  SF96K     99C    96+-2C   71C 150C
  SF119K   121C    119+-2C   94C 150C
  SF188K   192C    188+3/-1C 164C 300C
  SF214K   216C    214+1/-3C 200C 300C
approval ratings:
VDE: AC250V 6A + 10A resistive load
UL:   AC250V 6A + 10A  resistive load
c-UL: AC250V 6A + 10A resistive load